# CH \$140.00 3944

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clear Catheter Systems, Inc.		02/28/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clear Flow, Inc.	
Street Address:	1630 S. Sunkist St.	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3944788	PLEURAFLOW	
Registration Number:	4079360	ACTIVE TUBE CLEARANCE	
Registration Number:	4369554	ACTIVE CLEARANCE TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	86135040	ACT	
Serial Number:	86167777	CLEARFLOW	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email: kwiles@pearne.com
Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44274,47774,49297,51904,
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Solomon
SIGNATURE:	/stevenjsolomon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

900283969 REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0090

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Clear Catheter Systems, Inc. to Clear Flow, Inc#page1.tif source=Clear Catheter Systems, Inc. to Clear Flow, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0091 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLEAR CATHETER SYSTEMS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLEAR CATHETER SYSTEMS, INC." TO

"CLEAR FLOW, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4099542 8100

140267165

DATE: 02-28-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1170462

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0092

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Clear Catheter Systems, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation is Clear Flow, Inc. (the "Corporation") SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of February signed this Authorized Officer Title Chief Executive Officer Name: Paul Molloy Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:28 PM 02/28/2014
FILED 12:23 PM 02/28/2014 SRV 140267165 - 4099542 FILE

RECORDED: 03/25/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0093